502832160 05/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2878756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MART KELDER	05/07/2014
ALEXEY ROMANOVSKY	05/21/2014
XIANING ZHU	05/22/2014
RAN MOKADY	05/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14285483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-755-7262

Email: Linnaea@Wolfe-SBMC.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 1300
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341282.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE R. SADLER, REG. NO. 38,605
SIGNATURE:	/Lance R. Sadler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=341282.01 Assignment#page1.tif source=341282.01 Assignment#page2.tif source=341282.01 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502832160 REEL: 033002 FRAME: 0094

source=341282.01 Assignment#page4.tif
source=341282.01 Assignment#page5.tif
source=341282.01 Assignment#page6.tif
source=341282.01 Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033002 FRAME: 0095

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341282.01

I Mart Kelder ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Automatically Curating Video to Fit Display Time" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on May 22, 2014 and given Application No. <u>14/285,483</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known: was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341282.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

71/11/1/	1000 Marie 1005 /02/ Har
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mart Keider	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Alexey Romanovsky</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Automatically Curating Video to Fit Display Time</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 341282.01

X.	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby aut	thorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives,
	of the Law and Corporate Affairs	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
		SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
	parentheses (filed on May 22, 20	14 and given Application No. $14/285,483$ by the
	following Office <u>US</u>	this APPLICATION's Application No.,
	filing date, and Office, when known	;
a	was filed on and wa	as given Application No by the
	following Office "	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

······			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

WAR	May 21, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alexey Romanovsky	Романовский Алексей Владимирович
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341282.01

of subject m	natter ('	"INV	ENTION"		nd/or cla	imed i	n a pat	ent ap	nal joint inventor oplication entitled nich:
	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and	requests,
	Depa Wash here No	irtmi ingt in pa	ent, Mici ton 9805 arenthes k	representations of Corpores (ASSIGNER of Corpores of C	ration, C	ne Mid REPRE	crosoft ESENTA _ and g	Way, TIVES liven A	Redmond,), to insert application)
X			-	<u>22, 2014</u> an ne following	_	-	plicatio	on No	
successors entire and INVENTION therefrom,	and as exclusi and t such as	sigr ive i he i	ns ("ASSI rights, ti APPLICA ntinuing	GNEE"), is e tle and inte TION (and	ntitled to erest, inc all other s, in who	o, and luding appli ole or i	is des the ri cations n part	irous ght o and in ar	of itself and its of acquiring, the f priority, in the patents derived nd for the United IVES"));
ASSIC	GNOR h	ierel	by autho	rizes, and re	equests, A	ASSIGN	EE'S LE	GAL R	REPRESENTATIVES
			•	filing date, er they are k		ice into	o the f	ollowi	ng table for any
Application				Filing Dat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Office	e	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	
Xianing Zhu	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 341282.01

MS Docket No.: 341282.01

I Ran Mokady ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Automatically Curating Video to Fit Display Time" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S lega	ıl representati	ves, of th	ne Law and	Corpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mi	crosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsof	t Way,	Redmond,
	Wasi	hingt	ton 980)52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENT	ATIVES), to insert
	here	in p	arenthe	eses (filed on _	May 22, 2	014 and	given A	pplication
	No.	14/23	85,483	by the followi	ing Office	<u>US</u>	***************************************)
	this	APPI	LICATIO	N's Applicati	on No., 1	iling date, :	and Of	fice, when
	knov	vn;						
	was	filed	on		and was g	jiven Applic	ation	
	No_			by the f	ollowing	Office		
	55	*********		***************************************	». 			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: 341282.01

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MMM.	5/7/2014	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Ran Mokady		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	